• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Inductors for High-frequency Circuits
Multilayer/Super High-Q
MHQ series
Type:
Issue date:
MHQ1005P 1005[0402 inch]*
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
April 2012
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/

Test frequency
L (MHz)
Q
min.
Test frequency
Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz)
DC resistance
( )
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
min. typ. max. typ.
1.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 — 250 15.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N0T
1.1 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 — 250 14.0 20.0 0.03 0.02 1200 MHQ1005P1N1T
1.2 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 — 250 13.0 18.3 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N2T
1.3 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 — 250 12.0 20.0 0.03 0.01 1200 MHQ1005P1N3T
1.5 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 11.0 19.7 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N5T
1.6 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 10.0 15.2 0.04 0.02 1000 MHQ1005P1N6T
1.8 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 9.0 15.1 0.04 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P1N8T
2.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 8.0 11.5 0.05 0.03 1000 MHQ1005P2N0T
2.2 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 8.0 12.1 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N2T
2.4 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.8 0.06 0.04 1000 MHQ1005P2N4T
2.7 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 6.5 9.6 0.07 0.04 900 MHQ1005P2N7T
3.0 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.4 0.08 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N0T
3.3 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 6.0 9.0 0.08 0.06 900 MHQ1005P3N3T
3.6 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 5.5 8.4 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N6T
3.9 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.09 0.07 900 MHQ1005P3N9T
4.3 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.1 0.10 0.08 800 MHQ1005P4N3T
4.7 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 5.0 7.7 0.11 0.08 800 MHQ1005P4N7T
5.1 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 4.5 7.2 0.12 0.09 800 MHQ1005P5N1T
5.6 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 4.5 6.5 0.13 0.10 800 MHQ1005P5N6T
6.2 ±0.1, ±0.2, 0.3nH 100 23 250 4.0 5.9 0.13 0.09 700 MHQ1005P6N2T
6.8 ±2%, ±3%, ±5% 100 23 250 4.0 5.8 0.14 0.10 700 MHQ1005P6N8T
7.5 ±2%, ±3%, ±5% 100 23 250 4.0 5.6 0.16 0.12 600 MHQ1005P7N5T
8.2 ±2%, ±3%, ±5% 100 23 250 3.6 4.9 0.16 0.12 550 MHQ1005P8N2T
9.1 ±2%, ±3%, ±5% 100 23 250 3.4 4.5 0.17 0.13 550 MHQ1005P9N1T
10 ±2%, ±3%, ±5% 100 23 250 3.3 4.6 0.19 0.15 500 MHQ1005P10NT
12 ±2%, ±3%, ±5% 100 23 250 2.8 3.8 0.24 0.19 450 MHQ1005P12NT
15 ±2%, ±3%, ±5% 100 23 250 2.3 3.2 0.28 0.22 400 MHQ1005P15NT
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(3/4)
001-01 / 20120402 / e534_mhq
L, Q vs. FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
Part No.
Inductance(nH)typ. Q typ.
500MHz 800MHz 1.8GHz 2.0GHz 2.4GHz 500MHz 800MHz 1.8GHz 2.0GHz 2.4GHz
MHQ1005P1N0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 56min. 76min. 126min. 130min. 160min.
MHQ1005P1N1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 56min. 76min. 126min. 130min. 160min.
MHQ1005P1N2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 56min. 76min. 126min. 130min. 160min.
MHQ1005P1N3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 56min. 76min. 126min. 130min. 160min.
MHQ1005P1N5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 56 76 126 130 160
MHQ1005P1N6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 60 78 136 144 174
MHQ1005P1N8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 52 72 123 129 152
MHQ1005P2N0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 54 70 108 113 132
MHQ1005P2N2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 47 62 104 110 129
MHQ1005P2N4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 45 59 98 102 120
MHQ1005P2N7 2.6 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.7 45 57 87 91 108
MHQ1005P3N0 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.1 47 59 92 97 116
MHQ1005P3N3 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.4 41 55 91 95 112
MHQ1005P3N6 3.5 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.7 41 53 87 91 107
MHQ1005P3N9 3.8 3.8 3.9 4.0 4.1 40 53 87 91 105
MHQ1005P4N3 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.5 4.6 41 54 86 89 102
MHQ1005P4N7 4.6 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.9 38 50 82 85 98
MHQ1005P5N1 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.3 5.4 41 52 79 83 97
MHQ1005P5N6 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.8 6.1 39 51 81 84 95
MHQ1005P6N2 6.1 6.1 6.5 6.7 7.0 45 56 84 87 99
MHQ1005P6N8 6.7 6.7 7.2 7.4 7.8 42 53 77 80 91
MHQ1005P7N5 7.3 7.3 7.9 8.1 8.5 38 49 76 79 87
MHQ1005P8N2 8.0 8.1 8.9 9.2 9.8 42 53 77 80 88
MHQ1005P9N1 8.9 9.0 9.9 10.3 11.2 38 49 73 75 79
MHQ1005P10N 9.8 9.9 11.1 11.6 12.6 39 51 74 75 77
MHQ1005P12N 12 12 14 14 16 39 49 67 68 70
MHQ1005P15N 15 15 18 20 23 37 45 57 57 54
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(4/4)